

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 18-7305 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 4/18/2018 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 5/8/2018
 Final action:
 5/8/2018

 Enactment date:
 5/8/2018
 Enactment #:
 2018-15

Title: An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables amending the Code of the City of Coral Gables

by amending Section 101-109 "Notices" of Division 2 "Code Enforcement Board" and Section 101-139 "Schedule and Conduct of Administrative Hearing" of Division 3 "Supplemental Code Enforcement Procedures" of Article IV "Code Enforcement" of Chapter 101 "Administration And Enforcement," to amend the requirements for Service of Notices; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause,

codification, and providing for an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Ordinance 2018-15, 2. cover memo - code enforcement notices ordinance - 2nd Reading,

3. ordinance - service of code enforcement notices - for second reading, 4. cover sheet - code enforcement notices ordinance, 5. ordinance - service of code enforcement notices - first reading, 6. Signed Ordinance 2018-15, 7. Verbatim Transcript - CCMtg April 24 2018 - Agenda Item F-6 -

Ordinance amending section 101-109 - Code Enforcement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	2	City Commission	adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
4/24/2018	2	City Commission	approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass